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ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No.245 

(Originating in the Committee on ithe Judiciary) 

.[P� March 8, 191!9; in effect July 1, _1969.J · 

AN ACT to amend article two, chapter sixty-one of the code 

of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as 

amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated sec

tion fifteen-a, excluding in certain prosecutions for statu

tory rape any and all evidence based upon any action 

taken, application, certification or representations made, 

consents given, orders made, license issued or marriage 

solemnized under or pursuant to the provisions of section 

one, article one, chapter forty-eight of said code. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That article two, chapter sixty-one of the code of West Vu-

girula., one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be 

amended by adding thereto a new section, designated section 

fmteen.-a, ifx> read as follows: 
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ARTICLE i. CRIMES AGAINST THE PERSON. 

§61-2-lSa. Certain evidence excluded in prosecutions for 

statutory rape. 

1 Whenever a male ·person over the age of sixteen years 

2 is charged, under the provisions of section fifteen of this 

3 article, with carnally knowing a female person of previous 

4 chaste character, not his wife, under that age, any action 

5 taken, application, certification or representations made, 

6 consents given, orders made, license issued or marriage 

7 solemnized under or pursuant to the provisions of section 

8 one, article one, chapter forty-eight of this code, shall not 

9 be used against the accused or be any evidence whatever 

10 of any element of the alleged offense. 






	image00001
	image00003
	image00004
	image00005
	image00006

